Received 5/8/2015 NMOCD Artesia

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Contact Christopher Jones Company Oxy Permian Ltd.							OPERA	ГOR		☐ Initi	al Report 🛛 Final Re
Mineral Owner											
urface Owner Mineral Owner API No.							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
LOCATION OF RELEASE nite Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Eddy County, NM Latitude N 32,21975* Longitude W 103,97809* NATURE OF RELEASE Volume of Release 10 bbls of oil, 10 bbls of produced water 15 bbls Dute of Release Separator failed to dump enusing skim tank to spil Dute and Hour of Cocurrence 303,02014 as Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required Yes, 70 km or Not Required as a Watercourse Reached? Yes No Not Required TYES, 70 km or Not State Not State Not State as Watercourse Reached? Yes No Dute and Hour 33,003,0014 (3,432 pm or a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* we same of Release Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The separator failed to dump causing the skim tank to spill 10 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water inside the containment on the ground. A vacual cack recovered a total of 15bbls and the issue with the separator was resolved. Secribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The separator failed to dump causing the skim tank to spill 10 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water inside the containment on the ground. A vacual cack recovered a total of 15bbls and the issue with the separator was resolved. Secribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The separator failed to dump causing the skim tank to spill 10 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water inside the containment on the ground. A vacual cack recovered a total of 15bbls and the issue with the separator was resolved. Secribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The separator failed to dump causing the skim tank to spill 10 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water inside the containment on the ground the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD o	Facility Na	me Harr	oun 15 #15	CTB			Facility Typ	e Battery			76.
Latitude N 32.219752 Longitude W 103.978092 Edity County, NM	Surface Owner Mineral Owner						API No.				
Latitude N 32.219752 Longitude W 103.978092 Edity County, NM					LOCA	TIO	N OF REI	LEASE			
NATURE OF RELEASE Volume of Release Oil and Produced water Oil and Jennifer Van Curen, BLM Oil									West Line	t Line County	
NATURE OF RELEASE Special Section of Release Oil and Produced water	Е	15	24S	29E							Eddy County, NM
Volume of Release Oil and Produced water Volume of Release O bbls of produced water Oil bbls				j	Latitude <u>N 32.2</u>	<u>1975°</u>	Longitu	de <u>W 103.9780</u>)9°		
10 bbls of produced water Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour o					NAT	URE					
Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery Oscario	Type of Release Oil and Produced water										
As Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required Mike Bratcher, NMOCD and Jeanifer Van Curen, BLM							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discover				Hour of Discovery
Whom? Kathy Purvis, BBC International Date and Hour 03/03/2014 @ 432 pm If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. as a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* esseribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* the separator failed to dump causing the skim tank to spill 10 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water inside the containment on the ground. A vacuative recovered a total of 15bbls and the issue with the separator was resolved. escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* the affected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The effected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The effected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The effected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD rules and gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other leaves the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other leaves the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other leaves the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other leaves the operator of responsibility for compliance with any oth	over Was Immediate Notice Given?										
as a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. In Addition Taken. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If YES, Volum	rus illilious			Yes 🗀	No 🗌 Not Re	quired			ıd Jennii	er Van Cur	en, BLM
a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* escribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* the separator failed to dump causing the skim tank to spill 10 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water inside the containment on the ground. A vacuation recovered a total of 15bbls and the issue with the separator was resolved. escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* the affected area is approximately 20° x 20° on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. Hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of itability ould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other level, special positions of the section of the contamination of the pose at threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other level, special positions of the contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other level, special positions of the contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not reli							Date and Hour 03/03/2014 @ 4:32 pm				
a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* escribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ne separator failed to dump causing the skim tank to spill 10 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water inside the containment on the ground. A vacual content of 15bbls and the issue with the separator was resolved. escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* ne affected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. Hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability build their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other dearly state, or local laws and/or regulations. Chris OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved Date: 5/8/2015 Expiration Date: N/A mail Address: Christopher Jones@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: FINAL							If YES, Vo	lume Impacting	the Wate	ercourse.	
escribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The separator failed to dump eausing the skim tank to spill 10 bbls of oil and 10 bbls of produced water inside the containment on the ground. A vacual tack recovered a total of 15bbls and the issue with the separator was resolved. Secribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The seriby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger blick health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability ould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other leteral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Chris OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved Date: 5/8/2015 Expiration Date: N/A Conditions of Approval: FINAL											
pescribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The affected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The affected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The acceptance of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability ould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. This Distributions and point investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. This Distributions and point investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist:	he separator	failed to du	mp causing t	he skim ta	nk to spill 10 bbls	of oil a	and 10 bbls of	produced water	inside th	ne containm	ent on the ground. A vacuum
the affected area is approximately 20' x 20' on location inside the containment around the skim tank. Remediation was completed in accordance with mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The provided plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The provided plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The provided plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The provided plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. The provided plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD rules and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability ould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The provided by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist:	ruck recover	ed a total of	15bbls and th	ne issue wi	th the separator w	as resol	ved.	1			. g
mediation plan approved by Mike Bratcher of NMOCD via email on 06/30/2014. Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability ould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Chris Digitally signed by Christones Christopher Jones Approved by Environmental Specialist:	escribe Are	a Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*			-			
gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability ould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human heal the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Chris Digitally signed by Chris Jones Digitally signed by Chris Jones OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved Date: 5/8/2015 Expiration Date: N/A Conditions of Approved: FINAL Attached	he affected a emediation p	area is appro lan approve	oximately 20° d by Mike Br	x 20' on l atcher of I	ocation inside the VMOCD via emai	contain l on 06/	ment around 1/30/2014.	the skim tank. R	emediat	tion was co	mpleted in accordance with t
Chris Digitally signed by Chris Jones DN: on-Christopher Jones Date: 2015.04.30 12:59:23-09:00¹ Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approval Date: 5/8/2015 Expiration Date: N/A Conditions of Approval: Christopher Jones@oxy.com Conditions of Approval:	egulations al ublic health hould their o r the environ	l operators a or the enviro perations ha ment. In ad	re required to onment. The ve failed to a dition, NMO	report an acceptance dequately CD accept	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repor investigate and re	lease no t by the nediate	otifications an NMOCD ma contamination	d perform correct rked as "Final R on that pose a thre	tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ons for rele oes not relic ound water	eases which may endanger eve the operator of liability surface water, human healtl
Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approved by Environmental Specialist: Approval Date: 5/8/2015 Expiration Date: N/A Mail Address: Christopher Jones@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: FINAL		hris	Digitally slopes					OH CON	NT TO T		
tle: HES Specialist Approval Date: 5/8/2015 Expiration Date: N/A Conditions of Approval: FINAL Attached	C		DN: cn=Chrls Je	ines, o, au,				OIL CON	<u>SERV</u>	<u>ATION</u>	<u>DIVISION</u>
mail Address: Christopher Jones@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: FINAL Attached	_	nes	DN: cn=Chrls Je email≂ckjonesi c=US	ones, o, ou, 388@yahoo.com,				OIL CON	<u>SERV</u>	ATION	DIVISION
FINAL Attached	gnature; JC		DN: cn=Chrls Je email=ckjonesi c=US Date: 2015.04.5	ones, o, ou, 388@yahoo.com,			Approved by I	-	•••		<u>DIVISION</u>
FINAL	gnature: J C	: Christop	DN: cn=Chrls Je email=ckjonesi c=US Date: 2015.04.5	ones, o, ou, 388@yahoo.com,				Environmental Sp	pecialist	;	N/A
	gnature: JC inted Name tle: HES	: Christop Specialist	DN: cm=christ email=ckfores c=US Date: 2015.04.2	ones, o, au, 988@yahoo.com, 10112;59;23-05'00'			Approval Date	Environmental S ₁ 5/8/2015 Approval:	pecialist I	; Expiration I	Date: N/A